Replaces 5RMA2-04A
5RMA2-05A
ART COOL-50Hz(R22)
Room Air Conditioners
2007 Product Data 1
Contents Page
1. Models Line up .......................................................................................4
2. Nomenclature..........................................................................................5

Some of the Important Features of these units are listed below :
1) Providing Health to our Customers : By having Filters such as Plasma Filter which is capable of removing Micro
Organisms up to 0.1 microns.
2) Long Term Money Saving :  By providing Features such as Gold Fin,Plasma Fin, Auto Clean etc. to maintain the
same performance throughout the years.
3) Best Comfort : With Features such as Sleep Mode,Timer,Auto Restart etc.
The Units are available with many standard and optional features which give our Customers the choice to select the
unit of their own desire.For details refer to the Detailed specification followed after this description.
LG Electronics Inc.
Air Conditioning Division
4 2007 Product Data
1. Models Line up
ART COOL
Edition Capacity Chassis Type Refrigerant Model
9k SZ C/O R22 LS-C096Z*L0
#3 22k SV C/O R22 LS-C226V*L1
24k SV H/P R22 LS-H246V*L1
9k SP
C/O R22 LS-C096P*L2
H/P R22 LS-H096P*L2
#4 12k SP
C/O R22 LS-C126P*L2
H/P R22 LS-H126P*L2
18k S3 C/O R22 LS-C1863*M1
22k SV C/O R22 LS-C226V*L2
9k SZ H/P R22 LS-H096Z*L1
12k SU
C/O R22 LS-C126U*M1
H/P R22 LS-H126U*M1
#5
S3 H/P R22 LS-H1863*M1
18k
SV
C/O R22 LS-C186V*L2
H/P R22 LS-H186V*L2
22k SV H/P R22 LS-H226V*L2
24k S3 C/O R22 LS-C2463*M1
7k
SP H/P R22 LS-H076P*L3
SZ H/P R22 LS-H076Z*L3
9k
SP H/P R22 LS-H096P*L3
SZ H/P R22 LS-H096Z*L3
SP
C/O R22 LS-C126P*L3
12k
H/P R22 LS-H126P*L3
SU
C/O R22 LS-C126U*M3
H/P R22 LS-H126U*M3
C/O R22 LS-C1863*M3
S3 C/O R22 LS-C1863*M4
18k H/P R22 LS-H1863*M3
SV
C/O R22 LS-C186V*L3
#6 H/P R22 LS-H186V*L3
22k SV
C/O R22 LS-C226V*L3
H/P R22 LS-H226V*L3
C/O R22 LS-C2463*M3
24k S3 C/O R22 LS-C2463*M4
H/P R22 LS-H2463*M3
9k SF H/P R22 LS-H096F*L0
12k SF H/P R22 LS-H126F*L0
18k SG
C/O R22 LS-C186G*L0
H/P R22 LS-H186G*L0
22k SG
C/O R22 LS-C226G*L0
H/P R22 LS-H226G*L0
* denotes the color or the picture used on the front grille of the unit (refer page 6 in the Nomenclature section)
For #1~#2 please refer to our 2005 version PDB (P/No. 3828A20801E)
2007 Product Data 5
2. Nomenclature
• Identification Rule 1:
Code Type Code of Model Meaning
1, 2 Type of Airconditioner A~Z LS: LG Split Type Airconditioner
3 Chassis A~Z Name of tool of Unit
Ex. LS-P ➔ SP Chassis
4, 5 Capacity 0~9 Cooling/Heating Capacity
Ex. "12" ➔ 12,000Btu/h
6 Electric Range 1~9 Electric Standard
1: 115V/60Hz, 6: 220-240V/50Hz
2: 220V/60Hz 7: 110V, 50/60Hz
3: 208-230V/60Hz 8: 380-415V/50Hz
5: 200-220V/50Hz 9: 380-415V/60Hz
7 Function 0~9
A~Z
8 Cooling/Heating A~Z C: Cooling only X: Cooling + E/Heater
H: Heat pump
V: Inverter Cooling only F: Cooling (New Ref.)
N: Inverter Heat pump R: Heat pump(New Ref.)
D: Gold fin(Outdoor) + Plasma + C/O E: Gold fin(Outdoor) + Plasma + H/P
B: Gold fin (Outdoor) + H/P
9 Color A~Z B: Blue M: Metal D: Wood
W: White C: Cherry R: Mirror
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9-
A 0 Basic
A 0 Basic+4 Way
B 1 Plasma Filter
C 2 Plasma Filter+4 Way
D 3 Tele + LED
E Tele + LCD
F 5 Plasma F+4 Way+Tele+LCD
G 6 Low A+A/change
H 7 Low A+A/change+Plasma F
I Tele +LED+Plasma F
J 8 Internet
K 9 4 way+Plasma F+ Oxygen generator
L Z 4 way+Soft Start
M Y 4 way+Star Rating
N X 4 way+Star Rating +Plasma F
P W 4 way+Soft S+Star Rating
Q V 4 way+Soft S+Star Rating 4+Plasma F
R U 4 way+Tele+LCD
S T 4 way+Tele+LCD+Soft Start
4 4 way+Mult Tele+LCD+Plasma F
8 Wired remote controller
L S  P 1 2 6 0 B B
Note: • Identification Rule 1 is old one.
• Identification Rule 2 is new one.
6 2007 Product Data
2. Nomenclature
• Identification Rule 2:
Code Type Code of Model Meaning
1 Producing Center, A~Z L: Chang-won R22
Refrigerant A: Chang-won R410A
2 Product Type A~Z S: Split Type Air Conditioner
3 Cooling/Heating/Inverter A~Z C: Cooling only
H: Heat pump
X: C/O + E/Heater
Z: H/P + E/Heater
V: AC Inverter C/O
N: AC Inverter H/P
Q: DC Inverter C/O
W: DC Inverter H/P
4, 5 Capacity 0~9 Cooling/Heating Capacity
Ex. "18" → 18,000 Btu/h
6 Electric Range 1~9 1: 115V/60Hz,
A~Z 2: 220V/60Hz
3: 208-230V/60Hz
5: 200-220V/50Hz
6: 220-240V/50Hz
7: 110V, 50/60Hz
7 Chassis A~Z Name of Chassis of Unit
8 Color / Picture used A~Z B: Blue Q : Quran M: Metal D: Wood
W: White K : Mecca C: Cherry R: Mirror
9, 10 Function A~Z
11 Serial No. 1~9 LG Model Development Serial No.
1 2 - 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
L S C 1 8 6 3 R M 0
Note: • Identification Rule 1 is old one.
• Identification Rule 2 is new one.
A Basic
B Basic+4Way
C Plasma Filter
D Plasma Filter+4 Way
E Tele+LCD
F Tele+LCD+Nano plasma+4Way
G NBF  F+(A/changeove)+A/clean+Low A
H NBF  F+(A/changeove)+A/clean+4way+Low A
I Tele+LED+4way
J Internet
K Plasma F+4Way+Oxygen generator
L NBF F+(A/changeove)+A/clean
M NBF F+(A/changeove)+A/clean+4way
N NBF F+(A/changeove)+A/clean+PTC
P NBF F+(A/changeove)+Autoclean+4way+PTC
Q NBF F+(A/changeove)+A/clean+4way+Low A+PTC
R Negative ion+A/Clean
S (Nano)Plasma+Negative ion+A/Clean
T 4way+(Nano)Plasma F+Negative ion+A/Clean
U Nano Plasma F+4Way+(A/changeove)+A/clean+Oxygen generator
V 4way+(Nano)Plasma F+Negative ion+A/Clean+Oxygen generator
W Dry contact
Y Basic + Low A
1: The Kiss (for SF chassis)
2: The Sunset (for SF chassis)
3: The London Bridge. (for SG chassis)
2007 Product Data 7
NEO-Plasma Air Purifying System
LG Electronics’ unique neo-plasma air purifying system, equipped with 12-level bio-enzyme filters,